GENERAL NOTES

1.  The property delineated by this plan is located on Fairfax
County Tax Assessment Map 47-2 ((1)) Parcel 17C and 18,

2.  The owners of the subject property are the Trustees of
Unity of Fairfax, Church of the Daily Word as recorded in Deed
Book 11728 at Poge 1881, Lot | and known as Unity of Fairfax,
Church of the Daily Word, among the land records of Fairfax
County, Virginia.

3., The subject property consists of 5.3t acres, Is zoned R-I
and is subject to Special Permit 43-P-036 approved September
7, 1994,

4. The plon has been prepared without the benefit of a title
report, and therefore does not necessarily indicate all
encumbrances on the property.

5. The boundary information is by Patton Harris Rust and
Associates. Topographic information is fleld run by Patton Harris
Rust and Asscciates. The contour interval is 2 feet,

6. Ingress and egress to the property is via Hunter Mill Road.

7. The purpose of this Special Permit Amendment is to allow
a private school of general education of 176 children with a
previously approved church use (SP 99-P-036) in an R-1 district.
The school use will not add any new building construction.

8. Existing lond use and zoning adjacent to the site are: West:
R-1 Use: Residential, North: R-1 Use: Residential, East: C-6,
R-3 Use: Day Care and Residential, South: R-5 Use: Future
Library

9. The proposed development conforms to the odopted
Comprehensive Plan and policlies of Fairfax County. No adverse
effects are foreseen on odjocent properties.

10. No floodplain exists on the subject property as delineated

by the Federal Insurance Administration, United States Geological
Survey, or Fairfax County. No Resource Protection Area (RPA)
or Environmental Quality Corridor (EQC) exists on the subject
property as per the Farifax County Chesapeake Bay Preservation
Area maps.

1. To the best of our knowledge, the proposed development will
be in conformance with all applicable ordinances, regulations, and
adopted standards except as noted (see note 23).
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17. Parking will be provided in conformance with Article 11 of the
zoning ordinance.  See Separate Parking Tabulations this sheet.

18. To the best of our knowledge and belief, there are no graves or
burial sites located on this site,

19. No hazardous or toxic substances are present on site as set
forth in Title 40, Code of Federal Regulations Parts 116.4, 302.4 and
385; all hozardous waste as set forth In Commonwealth of
Virgina/Department of Waste Management Regulations VR 672-10-1 -
Virginia Hazardous Waste Management Regulations; and/or
petroleumn products as defined in Title 40, Code of Federal Regulations
Part 280; none are generated, utilized, stored, treated, and/or

dispused of on site.

20. Dimenslons are approximate as scaled. Proposed Improvements
and landscaping shown reflect the previously approved site plan (Fairax
Co. # 8226-SP-02). The existing church building is to remain, but
will not be used as a sanctuary. The existing seats within the existing
sanctuary are to be abandoned. The existing trailers have been
removed. All other buildings are to be demolished.

21. All reasonable effort will be made during site plan/construction
to save the existing vegetation noted for preservation. All proposed
landscaping will be in conformance with Article 13 of the Fairfax
County Zoning Ordinance. A walver/modification of the transitional
screening and barrler requirements has been approved with the
previsusly approved site plan.  Transitional screening yard 1 shall be
provi‘ed along the western property line. Existing vegetation shall be
utilized to satisfy the reguirement of the ordinance (13-104-4), Fleld
located supplemental londscoping 1s being provided as approved by the
Fairfax County Urbon Forester as part of the approved site plan.

22. To the best of our knowledge, there are not any easements with
a width greater than 25' on the site.

23. The adopted Comprehensive Plan shows an egyestrion and a
bicycle trail along this portion of Hunter Mill Road adjocent to the
Unity property. Hunter Mill Road frontage improvements, trails,
transitional screening and barriers shail be constructed as shown on
approved site plan 8226-5P-02. This application requests affirmation
of the previously approved waivers/modifications pursuant to SP
44-P-036 and the approved site plan 8226-SP-02 as stated below.

A) A waiver of the equestrion trail along the Hunter Mill Road
frontage. .

SITE TABULATIONS

Existing Zoning: R-1
Site Area Before 53+ AC
Street Dedication: (231,646 SF)
Site Area After 5.0t AC

Street Dedication: (218,310+ SF)

Reqyired/

Permitted

Minimum Lot Area 36,000 SF

Minimum Lot Width 180 FT
Minimum Yard Requirements

Front 40 FT

(50° ABP)

\ Side 20 FT

(45° ABP)

Rear 25 FT

(45° ABP)

Building Helght 60 FT

Gross Floor Area
Total Existing Gross Floor Area

1=1/2 Story Unity llouse
(To be removed)
|-Story House
(To be removed)
Existing Sanctuary

(To remain) |
Proposed Church Gros Floor Area:
Total Exlst., & Prop. Gross Floor Area:
Floor Area Ratio (Beiore Street Ded.) ©.15

Open Space N/7A

Proyided

231,304 SF
(5.3 AC)

614 FT

40+ FT
29% FT
N7 FT

45+ FT

8,100 SF
1,000 8F
=1,500 SF
4,800 SF

29,900+ SF
34,700t SF

0.15

60%+
(3.0t AC)

*If additional parking is created by removing the existing

sanctuary, the open space will drop to B57+%
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